

THE STATE OF THE S

Fax: (+92-51) 9250368

No.DG-1(17)/2023 1996

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Aviation (Aviation Division) Pakistan Meteorological Department Sector H-8/2, Islamabad

<u>Pakistan</u>

Website:www.pmd.gov.pk

Email: PakMet_Islamabad@yahoo.com

Dated: 26th January, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: <u>Arrangement of Work during Visit Abroad of Director General, PMD</u>

It is to inform that Mr. Sahibzad Khan, Director General, PMD will be on official visit abroad regarding "Technical Cooperation on Meteorological Matters in Afghanistan from 27-28 January, 2024".

- 2. In his absence keeping in view the austerity measures Mr. Zahid Rafi, Chief Meteorologist (BS-20), (R&D) Division, Islamabad, being senior most at the station Met. Hqs, Islamabad, will look after the day-to-day work of Director General, PMD. Policy matters will be dealt by DG, PMD on his return.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Director General, PMD.

(Dr. Shahzada Adnan)
Deputy Director (Coordination)
For Director General, PMD

Distribution:

- Chief Meteorologist, R&D, Islamabad / Met Complex, Karachi/ NDMC, Islamabad/ FFD, Lahore.
- 2. Director, RMC, Karachi/Lahore/Quetta/Peshawar/Gilgit.
- 3. Director, F&C/IMG/CDPC/Maintenance, Karachi.
- 4. Director, NAMC/NWFC/NDMC/Planning/Seismic/IT Section, Islamabad.
- 5. CAO Met Headquarters, Islamabad.

CC:

Section Officer (Met), Ministry of Aviation (Aviation Division), Islamabad.